#### Owyhee Irrigation District 422 Thunderegg Blvd. Nyssa, Oregon 97913

Phone: (541) 372-3540 Fax: (541) 372-2437



OWRD

October 19, 2022

Oregon Water Resource Department 725 Summer Street N.E., Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

RE: Claim of Beneficial Use – Site Reports Transfer Number 13588

#### Good Morning,

Enclosed are the above-mentioned reports. These reports are for the following people:

**Kyler Clark** 

**Chris Panike** 

**Chad Cruickshank** 

Tim McBride

**Dean Charters** 

**Ted Cooper** 

**Sherwin Koehn** 

**Ken Hatfield** 

**Steve Bochenek** 

If you would have any further questions please contact this office.

Sincerely, Kris Ward

**Kris Ward** 

**Owyhee Irrigation District** 



## District Permanent Water Right Transfer

# Claim of Beneficial Use

RECEIVED

OCT 2 4 2022

District: Owyhee Irrigation District	OWRD
Contact Person: KrisWard / Krista Kinger Phone: 541-	372-3540
Mailing Address: 422 Shunderegy Blod	
City: Mysa State: OR Zij	p: <u>91913</u>
E-Mail address: Kriswafmtc, com Brista Oo	wyhee irrigation, or
Transfer Number: T/3588	<b>v</b>
2. WATER RIGHT(S)	

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Pursuant to OAR Chapter 690, Division 385, the district is submitting to the Water Resources Department this claim of beneficial use, with the appropriate fee, for the following water right(s):

PERMIT NUMBER	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	DECREE (name, volume, and page)	PRIMARY (P) OR SUPP (S)
-	75668		□P 🛛 S
	75688		□P 🗓 S
-			□P □S
-			□P □S

#### 3. AUTHORIZED POINT(S) OF DIVERSION (POD) / APPROPRIATION (POA)

The authorized point(s) of diversion / appropriation for the water right modified by the transfer are as follows:

PERMIT NUMBER	DECREE or CERTIFICATE	POD/ POA#	SOURCE	LOCATION - MEASURED DISTANCES
-	75668			Deal Gy Pumping Plant, Lot 6, SE/4NE/4
-				Lec 2 T, 175 R 47E W.M. 2630 feet
-				South and 2050 best East from 11/4
-		7		Corner of Sec. 2, (River, mile 363.08)
	75688		(	Dead Of Plemping Plant) SE14NE14, Sec 2. T175., R. 47E., W.M. (River mile 363.08)

#### 6. SIGNATURES

The district certifies that it has inspected the place of use listed in Table I, and confirms the change in place of use has been completed consistent with the terms and conditions of the final order approving the transfer.

Signature of District Manager or District Board Chairperson

10/20/2022 Date

RECEIVED

OCT 2 4 2022

OWRD

Clancy FLynn
Type or Print Name of District Manager
or District Board Chairperson



## District Permanent Water Right Transfer

## Claim of Beneficial Use

RECEIVED

-		-	-			_		_
n	•	_	6 <b>3</b> 6	4	7	n	7	2
ш			4	<b>**</b>		н	,	•
	•				-	w	in.	6

#### 1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

District: Owyhee Irrigation	District	OWRD
Contact Person: Kris Ward / Krista		41-372-3540
Mailing Address: 422 Shunderegg 1	•	
City: Nyssa		Zip: <i>97913</i>
E-Mail address: Krisw@fmtc	Krista	Dowyheeirrigation.org
Transfer Number: T - <u>/3588</u>		0

#### 2. WATER RIGHT(S)

Pursuant to OAR Chapter 690, Division 385, the district is submitting to the Water Resources Department this claim of beneficial use, with the appropriate fee, for the following water right(s):

PERMIT NUMBER	CERTIFICATE NUMBER	DECREE (name, volume, and page)	PRIMARY (P) OR SUPP (S)
-	75691		IX P □ S
			□P □S
-			□P □S
			□P □S

#### 3. AUTHORIZED POINT(S) OF DIVERSION (POD) / APPROPRIATION (POA)

The authorized point(s) of diversion / appropriation for the water right modified by the transfer are as follows:

PERMIT NUMBER	DECR CERTIF			OD / OA #	sou	JRCE	LOCATION - MEASURED DISTANCES
_	756	91		271 8	Ow	whee Res	ier
-		Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Measured Distances
-		22.5	45 E	WM	20	NW SE	OWYHEE DAM: 200 FEET SOUTH AND 2010 FEET WEST FROM THE COMMON CORNER OF SECTIONS 20 AND 21
		22 S	45 E	WM	20	NW SE	GLORY HOLE SPILLWAY: 200 FEET SOUTH AND 1680 FEET WEST FROM THE COMMON CORNER TO SECTIONS 20 AND 21
District Permane		22 S	45 E	WM	21	NW SW	TUNNEL 1: 495 FEET EAST AND 264 FEET SOUTH FROM THE COMMON CORNER TO SECTIONS 20 AND 21
District Permane Claim of Benefic		22.5	45 E	WM	21	NW SW	

#### 6. SIGNATURES

The district certifies that it has inspected the place of use listed in Table I, and confirms the change in place of use has been completed consistent with the terms and conditions of the final order approving the transfer.

Signature of District Marlager or District Board Chairperson

10/20/2022 Date

RECEIVED

OCT 2 4 2022

OWRD

Clancy Flynn
Type or Print Name of District Manager
or District Board Chairperson



Owyh	ee Irrigation I	Distric	t	2020	Wate	r Rights Tr	ansfer		ON MAP			Remaining/
												Total Acres
POD or	Priority						County					per tax lot
POA#	Date	Use	Twp	Rng	Sec	QQ	Tax Lot	Acres	Status	Name	DINN	per QQ
75668	11/25/1912	IR	15	47	31	SESE	1200	0.1	ON MAP	Chris Panike	20-112000	2.3
75688	10/1/1951	IS	15	47	31	SESE	1200	0.1	ON MAP	Chris Panike	20-112000	
75691	8/19/24-2/15/16	IS	15	47	31	SESE	1200	0.1	ON MAP	Chris Panike	20-112000	2.3
75691	8/19/24-2/15/16	IR	17	47	5	swsw	900	8.0	ON MAP	Sherwin Koehn	20-73000	20.6
75691	8/19/24-2/15/16	IR	17	47	18	NENW	300	0.9	ON MAP	Steve Bochenek	20-64300	37.0
75691	8/19/24-2/15/16	IR	16	47	16	NWSW	1100	1.8	ON MAP	Tim McBride	20-75201	21.1
75691	8/19/24-2/15/16	IR	16	47	16	SESW	1200	0.8	ON MAP	Tim McBride	20-75201	29.7
75691	8/19/24-2/15/16	IR	16	47	16	SESE	1200	0.7	On Map	Tim McBride	20-75201	29.7
75691	8/19/24-2/15/16	IR	20	45	35	SESE	2800	2.1	ON MAP	Ken Hatfield	20-17300	34.9
75691	8/19/24-2/15/16	IR	17	47	18	NWNW	400	0.3	ON MAP	Dennis Charter	20-66000	24.55
75691	8/19/24-2/15/16	IR	17	47	18	SWNW	400	0.3	ON MAP	Dennis Charter	20-66000	24.9
75691	8/19/24-2/15/16	IR	21	46	5	SESW	700	1.4	ON MAP	Chad Cruickshank	20-4101	20.15
75691	8/19/24-2/15/16	IR	21	46	8	NWNW	700	9.7	ON MAP	Chad Cruickshank	20-4101	18.4
75691	8/19/24-2/15/16	IR	20	46	21	SENW	200	0.98	ON MAP	Kyler Clark	20-4101	36.66
75691	8/19/24-2/15/16	IR	20	46	21	NENW	200	0.54	ON MAP	Kyler Clark	20-4101	38.24
								_ 				
75691	8/19/24-2/15/16	IR	17	47	21	SENW	101	1.7	ON MAP	Ted Cooper	20-59400	5.8
	RECEI	VED										
	OCT 24	2022										
	OWE	D										
		None of Co.					Total	29.52				

29,32



RECEIVED

OCT 2 4 2022

Transfer Number: T - 13588 District Internal Notice #: 20 - 17300
User Name: Ken Hatfiell
Place of Use:
USE # TWP RNG SEC QQ DLC LOT TAX LOT ACRES
TR 20 45 35 2800 \$72.1
District Conveyance System:  Description of Delivery System:
Headgate: Canal:
Beneficial Use:  Description of Beneficial Use:  Method Used to Apply Water:
Method Used to Calculate Beneficial Use:
User Interviewed: (x) Yes () No
Beneficial Use Made as Authorized: (X) Yes () No Description of Beneficial Use if Less than Authorized:
Inspected By: Date: \\ \tag{7-5-22}  Instructions: Attach and label the corresponding final proof map.





OCT 2 4 2022

		er: T/				trict Inte	rnal Notice#	20-1120	00
User Na	ame:	Chri	, Pa	nike					
Place o	f Use:								
USE	POD #	TWP	RNG	SEC	QQ	DLC	GOV'T LOT	TAX LOT	ACRES
IR	Tr .	15	47	31	QQ	DLC	LOI	1200	0.1
Descrip	otion of I		System:						
	ite:					nal:		FL 9,4/	0.7
Benefic	cial Use:				ia -				
Descrip	otion of I	Beneficia	l Use:	Cu	vp			·	
Method	l Used to	Apply V	Vater:			* =			
Method	l Used to	Calcula	te Benefi	icial Use	:				
User In	terviewe	ed:			()	Yes	(v) No		10 0 -
Benefic	cial Use	Made as	Authoriz	æd:			( ) No	• " _	
Descrip	otion of l	Beneficia	l Use if I	Less than	1 Autho	orized:	9 v		
F									
				•					
Inspect	ted By: _	Da	ر	loool	~~~~		Date: 9-	-26-202	2
Instruc	ctions: At	tach and l	abel the c	orrespon	ding fin	al proof n	nap.		



**RECEIVED**0CT **2 4 2022** 

l non			COMM		
USE # TWP RNG SI	EC QQ	DLC	GOV'T LOT	TAX LOT	ACRES
	8	DEC	LOI	300	0.9
istrict Conveyance System: escription of Delivery System:	7 -				
leadgate:	Can	al: _````	0.54.4	0.0	
eneficial Use:					
Description of Beneficial Use:	tenzum	0,00	water	and la	nd on
Description of Beneficial Use: <u>fett</u>	ter us	e of	water	, and la	nd pro
Description of Beneficial Use: <u>feto</u> Method Used to Apply Water:	ter us	e oz	water	and la	nd pu
Iethod Used to Apply Water:					
Method Used to Apply Water:					
Method Used to Apply Water:					
Description of Beneficial Use: Letter Method Used to Apply Water: Method Used to Calculate Beneficial User Interviewed:	Use:				
Method Used to Apply Water:  Method Used to Calculate Beneficial  User Interviewed:	Use:	Yes	( <del>/</del> ) No		
Method Used to Apply Water:  Method Used to Calculate Beneficial  User Interviewed:  Seneficial Use Made as Authorized:	Use:() \( \tag{\tau} \)	Yes Yes	( <del>/</del> ) No		
Method Used to Apply Water:  Method Used to Calculate Beneficial	Use:() \( \tag{\tau} \)	Yes Yes	( <del>/</del> ) No		
Method Used to Apply Water:  Method Used to Calculate Beneficial  User Interviewed:  Beneficial Use Made as Authorized:	Use:() \( \tag{\tau} \)	Yes Yes	( <del>/</del> ) No		
Method Used to Apply Water:  Method Used to Calculate Beneficial  User Interviewed:  Seneficial Use Made as Authorized:	Use:() \( \tag{\tau} \)	Yes Yes	( <del>/</del> ) No		
Method Used to Apply Water:  Method Used to Calculate Beneficial  User Interviewed:  Beneficial Use Made as Authorized:	Use:() \( \tag{\tau} \)	Yes Yes	( <del>/</del> ) No		
Method Used to Apply Water:  Method Used to Calculate Beneficial  User Interviewed:  Seneficial Use Made as Authorized:	Use:() \( \tag{\tau} \)	Yes Yes	(*) No ( ) No		





Transfer Numb	er: T	1358	8	Dis	trict Inte	rnal Notice #	: 20 - 41	01	
User Name:									
Place of Use:									
USE #	TWP	RNG	SEC	QQ	DLC	GOV'T LOT	TAX LOT	ACRES	
IR	21	46	8	VV	DEC	HOT	700	9.7	
IR	21	46	5				700		KK 03/2023
District Conve Description of I									-
Headgate:				_ Can	al: <i>K</i>	L 05,4	1-0.5/1	, 2	-
					K	L 05.4-	0.5 / 1.5		
Beneficial Use:									
Description of I	Beneficial	Use:	ette	u u	se	of wa	ter and	Crop	production
Method Used to	Apply W	Vater:	***************************************						<b>,</b> - ,
Method Used to	Calculat	e Benefic	cial Use				7.44.		-
User Interviewe	ed:			(*)	Yes	( ) No			
Beneficial Use	Made as A	Authorize	ed:	(4)	Yes	( ) No			
Description of I	Beneficial	Use if L	ess than	.,.					
									<u> </u>
<u> </u>									_
					*>				_
Inspected By: _	Cha	d C	nic	befo	uk	Date:	9/29/2	2022	_

 $\textbf{Instructions:} \ \textbf{Attach} \ \textbf{and} \ \textbf{label} \ \textbf{the corresponding final proof map}.$ 



RECEIVED

OCT 2 4 2022

Transfer Number: T	13588	<u> </u>	Dist	trict Inter	rnal Notice #	20 - 75	201
User Name: Jim	me	Bi	de		3/ 12	y Very	1/200
Place of Use:							
USE # TWP	RNG	SEC.	QQ	DLC	GOV'T LOT	TAX LOT	ACRES
IR 16	47	16				1100	3,3
District Conveyance Sy Description of Delivery							
Headgate:			_ Can	al:``	C. 64.	7 0.0	
Beneficial Use:							
Description of Beneficia	1 Use:	etter	Me	c of	land	for irri	gation
Method Used to Apply V							
Method Used to Calcula	te Benefi	cial Use	»:			,	
User Interviewed:				Yes	<b>v</b> .		
Beneficial Use Made as	Authoriz	ed:	()	Yes	( ) No		
Description of Beneficia	ıl Use if I	Less than	n Autho	rized:			
Inspected By:	fi	<u>L</u>			Date:	-27-22	
Instructions: Attach and	label the c	orrespon	ding fin	al proof n	nap.		





OWRD

Transfe	r Numb	er: T - <u>/</u>	13588	7	District Internal Notice #: 20 - 66000										
User Na	ame:	Dear	J C,	hart	ers										
Transfer Number: T - 13588 District Internal Notice #: 20 - 6600  User Name: Dean Charles  Place of Use:  USE # TWP RNG SEC QQ DLC LOT TAXLOT ACRES  TR															
USE		TWP	RNG	SEC	00	DLC		TAX LOT	ACRES						
									0.6						
				,					,						
 Headga	te:				Cana	al:	C 54,5	2 0.0							
Benefic	cial Use:														
Descrip	otion of l	Beneficia	l Use:	mor	cef	ficie	nt w	atering							
Method	l Used to	Calcula	te Benefi	cial Us	e:										
User In	terviewe	ed:			(,)	Yes	(×) No		•						
Benefic	cial Use	Made as	Authoriz	ed:	(x)	Yes	( ) No								
Descrip	otion of	Beneficia	l Use if I	Less tha	n Autho	rized:									
					•										
Inspect	ted By:	1	JIM	0		_	Date: 9	- 27- 20							

Instructions: Attach and label the corresponding final proof map.



OCT 2 4 2022

Transfe	er Numb	er: T	1358	28	Dist	rict Inter	nal Notice	#:_20-	-59		IND
		Sed						(			
Place				/							
USE	POD #	TWP	RNG	SEC	QQ	DLC	GOV'T LOT	TAX	LOT	ACRES	
IR		17	47	21	AWSE		202	10	-	1.7	
L		L			SENW						-
		yance Sy Delivery									
Headga	ate:				Can	al:	C 54	,2 =	2.0		-
Benefi	cial Use	•			14						
				11	•					,	<i>→</i> '
Descri	otion of l	Beneficia	l Use:	utili	ye	Wat	er an	de	of de	roduc	tion
Method	d Used to	Apply \	Water:							<u> </u>	-
Method	d Used to	o Calcula	te Benef	icial Use	e:						-
				,						- (80%)	_
User In	nterview	ed:			(,)	Yes	(×) No	2			
Benefi	cial Use	Made as	Authoriz	zed:	64	Yes	( ) No				
Descri	ption of	Beneficia	l Use if	Less tha	n Autho	rized:	- · ·				
g											_
											_
Inspec	ted By:	10	J. 18				Date:	9/27	/202	22	
Instru	ctions: A	ttach and	label the o	correspor	nding fina	al proof n	nap.				



Transfe	er Numb	er: T	13588	8	Dist	rict Inte	rnal Notice#	:20-730	00
		There							
Place	of Use:								
USE	POD #	TWP	RNG	SEC	QQ	DLC	GOV'T LOT	TAX LOT	ACRES
IR		17	47	5	SWSh			900	8.0
Descrip	ption of l	Delivery							
					Can	al: <u> </u>	55.6	- 05/0.3	3
Benefi	cial Use:								
Descrip	ption of l	Beneficia	l Use:						
Method	d Used to	o Apply W	Water:						
Method	d Used to	o Calculat	te Benefi	cial Use	e:				
———User Ir	nterviewe	ed:			(,)	Yes	(>) No		
District Conveyance System:  Description of Delivery System:  Headgate:  Beneficial Use:  Description of Beneficial Use:  Method Used to Apply Water:  Method Used to Calculate Beneficial Use:  User Interviewed:  User Interviewed:  Description of Beneficial Use if Less than Authorized:  Inspected By:  Inspected By:							( ) No		
Descri	ption of	Beneficia	l Use if I	ess tha	n Autho	rized:			
-									
Inspec	ted By:	Hy	lust	1.			Date: <u>9</u>	-27-22	
Instruc	ctions: A	ttach and I	abel the c	orrespor	nding fina	al proof m	nap.		





OWRD

Transfe	r Numb	er: T	3588	<u> </u>	Dis	trict Inte	rnal Notice #	: 20-30	800
User N	ame:	Ky	ler	Cla	rk				
Place o		V							
USE	POD #	TWP	RNG	SEC	00	DLC	GOY'T LOT	TAX LOT	ACRES
TR		20	46	21				200	1.52
Descrip Headga Benefic Descrip Method	otion of I  otic:  cial Use: otion of I  Used to	Beneficial Apply V	System:	to li	rsta Vus	ll a	, Revol Land	-1,2 Sp t Desters and wat	u fu
	osed to		e Bellel						
User In	terviewe	ed:			(%)	Yes	( ) No		
Benefic	cial Use	Made as	Authoriz	zed:	(>)	Yes	( ) No		
Descri <sub>l</sub>	otion of	Beneficia	l Use if	Less than	n Autho	orized:			
Inspec	ted By:	ksle			7		Date: 10	)-20-21	

Instructions: Attach and label the corresponding final proof map.



SUPERSEDED

OCT 2 4 2022

OWRD

									4101	
ser Na	ıme:	Cha	d C	rue	eksi	lark	ノ			
lace o	f Use:									
1	POD						GOV'T		T	1
USE	#	TWP	RNG	SEC	QQ	DLC	LOT	TAX LO		
IR		21	46	8			····	700	9.7	
		L			L		<u> </u>			]
		yance Sy								
escrip	tion of I	Delivery S	System: _				·			
										_
Ieadga	te:				_ Can	al: <i>K</i>	L 05,4	4-0.5	11.2	
							*	/	•	
enefic	ial Use:									
				/				L		
escrip	tion of E	Beneficial	Use:	rette	v u	'se	of wa	ter as	rd Crop	pr
<b>1ethod</b>	Used to	Apply V	Vater:							-
										-
lethod	Used to	Calculat	te Benefi	cial Use	:					
									•	_
Jser Int	terviewe	ed:			(*)	Yes	( ) No			
3enefic	ial Use	Made as A	Authoriz	ed:	(4)	Yes	( ) No			
			l Use if I		.,.					
овопр	tion of i	Jeneniena.	1 000 11 1	JOBS WILL	11144110					
- ú							<del></del>		<del> </del>	-
										-
										_
		0/	//	1	1	/ ,			,	
Inchect	ed Byr	1/1	1 (	Aus.	M.	ak	Date:	01/29	12022	
nobecn	Ju Dy.			muc	10-0/7		Date	-1/	•	-

Instructions: Attach and label the corresponding final proof map.

CANAD	0CT 2 4 2022	75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR  RECEIVED  0CT 2 4 2022	75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR  RECEIVED  0CT 2 4 2022	75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR 75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR 75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR 0CT 2 4 2022	75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR 75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR 75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR 75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR 0CT 2 4 2022	75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR 0CT 2 4 2022	75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR  75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR  75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR	75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR  75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR  75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR	75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR	75691 8/19/24-2/15/16 IR 0CI 2 4 2022	75691 8/19/24-2/15/16   IR	75691 8/19/24-2/15/16   IR  75691 8/19/24-2/15/16   IR	75691 8/19/24-2/15/16   IR	8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24	8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24	8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24	8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24	8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24 8/19/24	Date  8/19/24  8/19/24  8/19/24  8/19/24  8/19/24  8/19/24  8/19/24  8/19/24  8/19/24  8/19/24  8/19/24  8/19/24	Date   Date	r Priorit Date 8 8 11 8/19/24 11 8/19/24 11 8/19/24 11 8/19/24 11 8/19/24 11 8/19/24 11 8/19/24 11 8/19/24 11 8/19/24 11 8/19/24 11 8/19/24 11 8/19/24 11 8/19/24
3	IVED 4 2022		IR 17																Use Twp   R	Use Twp   IR   15     IS   15     IS   15     IS   15     IR   17     IR   16     IR   20     IR   21     IR   21     IR   20     IR   21     IR   20     IR   21     IR   21	Use Twp   R 15   R 15   R 15   R 15   R 17   R 16   R 16   R 16   R 20   R 21   R 21   R 20   R 21   R 20   R 21   R 20   R 21   R 21   R 20   R 21   R 20   R 21
			47										47 47 47 47 47 46 46 46 47 47	47 47 47 47 47 47 46 46 46 46 47	47 47 47 47 47 47 47 46 46 46 46	47 47 47 47 47 47 47 46 46 46 46 46	47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 46 46 46 46	47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 46 46 46 46	Rng Se 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 46 46 46 46 46	Rng Se 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 46 46 46 46 46	Rng Se 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 47 46 46 46 46 46 46
			21 SENW																		
		101	101	101	200							1200 2800 400 700 700 200 200	1100 1200 2800 400 700 200 200	300 1100 1200 2800 400 700 700 200 200	900 300 1100 1200 2800 400 700 200 200	1200 900 300 1100 1200 2800 400 700 200 200	1200 1200 900 300 1100 1200 2800 400 700 200 200	1200 1200 1200 900 300 1100 1200 2800 400 700 200 200	Tax Lot 1200 1200 1200 900 900 1100 1100 1200 2800 400 700 700 200	County Tax Lot 1200 1200 1200 1200 900 300 1100 1200 2800 400 700 700 200	County Tax Lot 1200 1200 1200 900 300 1100 1100 1200 2800 400 700 700 200
			1.7										1.8 4.5 0.8 2.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.4 9.7 0.98 0.54	0.9 1.8 4.5 0.8 2.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.4 9.7 0.98 0.54	8.0 0.9 1.8 1.5 4:5 0.8 2.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.54	0.1 8.0 0.9 1.8 1.5 4:5 2.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 1.4 9.7 0.98 0.98	0.1 0.1 8.0 0.9 1.8 1.8 1.5 2.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.54	0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 8.0 0.9 1.8 4.5 2.1 1.8 1.8 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.9 0.9 0.9	res S 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 1.8 8.0 0.9 1.8 1.5 2.1 1.4 9.7 0.98 0.98	res S 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.9 0.9 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 2.1 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.54	res S 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
		P	ON MAP	8   4	AP AP	8	8			AP	AP	AP	AP	AP	AP	AP	AP	AP	AP	AP         AP<	AP         AP<
		Ted Cooper	Ted Cooper	Kyler Clark  Ted Cooper	Kyler Clark  Kyler Clark  Ted Cooper	Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark Ted Cooper	Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark Ted Cooper	Dennis Charter Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark Ted Cooper	Dennis Charter Dennis Charter Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark	Ken Hatfield Dennis Charter Dennis Charter Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark	Ken Hatfield Dennis Charter Dennis Charter Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark	Tim McBride  Ken Hatfield  Dennis Charter  Dennis Charter  Chad Cruickshank  Chad Cruickshank  Kyler Clark  Kyler Clark  Kyler Clark	Tim McBride Tim McBride Ken Hatfield Dennis Charter Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark Kyler Clark	Steve Bochenek Tim McBride Tim McBride Ken Hatfield Dennis Charter Dennis Charter Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark Kyler Clark	Sherwin Koehn Steve Bochenek Tim McBride Tim McBride Men Hatfield Dennis Charter Dennis Charter Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark Kyler Clark	Chris Panike Sherwin Koehn Steve Bochenek Tim McBride Tim McBride  Ren Hatfield Dennis Charter Dennis Charter Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark Kyler Clark	Chris Panike Chris Panike Sherwin Koehn Steve Bochenek Tim McBride Tim McBride Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark Kyler Clark	Chris Panike Chris Panike Chris Panike Sherwin Koehn Steve Bochenek Tim McBride Tim McBride Dennis Charter Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark Kyler Clark	Chris Panike Chris Panike Chris Panike Chris Panike Sherwin Koehn Steve Bochenek Tim McBride Tim McBride Tim McBride Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark Kyler Clark	Name Chris Panike Chris Panike Chris Panike Sherwin Koehn Steve Bochenek Tim McBride Tim McBride Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark Kyler Clark	Name Chris Panike Chris Panike Chris Panike Chris Panike Sherwin Koehn Steve Bochenek Tim McBride Tim McBride Tim McBride Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Chad Cruickshank Kyler Clark Kyler Clark Kyler Clark
		20-59400	20-59400	20-4101	20-4101 20-4101 20-59400																
		л	л	38.2	38.24	18.4 36.66 38.24	20.11 18.4 36.60 38.24	24.9 20.15 18.4 36.66 38.24	24.5 24.1 20.1! 18. 36.6 38.2	24.5 24.5 24.1 20.1 18. 36.6 38.2	34.9 24.55 24.9 20.15 18.4 36.66 38.24	29.7 34.9 24.55 24.55 20.15 18.4 36.66 38.24	21.1 29.7 34.9 24.55 24.9 20.15 18.4 36.66 38.24	37.1 21. 29. 34.1 24.5 24.5 20.1 18. 36.6 38.2	20.6 37.0 21.1 29.7 29.7 34.9 24.55 24.9 20.15 18.4 36.66 38.24	3 3 2 2	24 24 33 36 38	20 20 36 38	per QQ 3 3 3 24 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	per tax lo per QQ 2 3 3 24 20 20 38	Total Acr per tax lo per QQ 2 3 3 24 20 38

29,32

2500 01